E
FLO
W
 C
O
N
TR
O
L VA
LV
E
S
■Description of the model designation
HFDF1ｰKG8Kｰ1RｰK1ｰ04
Nominal size of main valve
Max. control flow of sub valve
  1: 1 L/min
Function category of sub valve
  K: With pressure and temperature compensation
Sub valve operating method
R: Rotary type
1: Normally open internal drain
Check valve
Max. controllable flow of main valve
Flow control valve (main valve)
Directional control valve (sub valve)
Flow control valve (sub valve)
Max. operating pressure of main valve
  1: 7 MPa
Function category
  K: With pressure and temperature compensation
Piping method
  G: Gasket
HFDF1ｰKG2Kｰ1RｰK1ｰ03
HFDF1ｰKG8Kｰ1RｰK1ｰ03
HFDF1ｰKG2Kｰ1RｰK1ｰ04
HFDF1ｰKG8Kｰ1RｰK1ｰ04
■Specifications
Nominal
size
03
04
ModelFree flow
(L/min)
30
50
Rotating torque
(N·m)
1
1.3
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
7
Flow adjustment range (L/min)
0.2 to 2
0.2 to 8
0.1 to 2
0.2 to 8
0.1 to 1
No. 1 feed No. 2 feed
3.2 Z
▽▽▽
2-STEP FLOW CONTROL VALVE WITH ROTARY TYPE SHUT-OFF VALVE（HFDF）（WITH PRESSURE AND